Abby Antonelis Edits to Strategic Plan - 2018

I would add a list of acronyms before the executive summary

Pg 8, sentence 1 - after "District's Strategic Plan" Insert (The Plan)

Pg 8, sentence 1 - Vashon and Maury Islands should read Vashon-Maury Island. There are a few places in the document that refer to Vashon and Maury Island, they should all be changed to Vashon-Maury Island

Pg 9, Sentence 1 – "selected by both the Board of Commissioners.." Should this have dates associated with it? In 5 years the board will be different.

Pg 11, paragraph 1, line 5 – take out the exclamation point

Pg 11, paragraph 2, line 11 – "mult-purpose" should be multi-purpose

Pg 11, paragraph 3, line 12 – "recreation programming consists...." Maybe should read recreation programming currently consists....

Pg 12, under Future Improvements Title – Paragraph 2 is an awkward run on sentence

Pg 14, 1st set of bullet points – the dash used should be standard throughout the document. Bullet pt 5 should start "2006 to 2007"

Pg 14, sentence after bullet points – Vashon-Maury Islands

Pg 14, second set of bullet points – I think this is the first appearance of "VES", needs to be written out if it is the first appearance

Pg 15, line 5 – "priories" should read priorities

Pg 16, line 9 – "Vashon Island" should read Vashon-Maury Island

Pg 16, paragraph 2 – probably should be put under the "The Planning Process" title. It is a little bit redundant but could be meshed with the first paragraph under that title.

Pg 16, paragraph 1 under "The Planning Process" – Sentence beginning with RCO maybe should start with "The Washington State RCO"

Pg 16, bullet points, last bullet pt – capitalize "the plan"

Pg 17, lasts line "of both RCO's..." insert Washington State RCO

Pg 19, bullet points – standardize bullet pts through document

Pg 19, age distribution bullet pt - "45-85+" should just be 45+

Pg 20, Community Survey – I am not sure what the last sentence in the first paragraph is saying. It may make sense to delete everything between "10,447 residents" and "completed the Vashon...."

Pg 22, fist set of bullet pts, 2nd bullet pt – "to GDP and generally lower" insert "is", also write out GDP is first use.

- Pg 22, first set of bullet points, 4th bullet pt TAN use I think is first use. Write out if it is
- Pg 22 bullet points through document should either be sentences or not. If not sentences, no period needed.
- Pg 24, organizational structure are there 2 or 3 ¾ time employees? I think 2 were referred to earlier in the document
- Pg 24, first paragraph refer the the specific appendix in last sentence
- Pg 24, "is VPD adequately funded?" maybe change to "Funding of VPD, same for next "How much is VPD making?, change to User Fee and Rental Income
- Pg 29, under Wingehaven Vashon-Island = Vashon-Maury Island
- Pg 29 maybe change handicapped to ADA?
- Pg 31 write out VES name
- Pg 32, line 6 strike "the" and parenthesis "Shinglemill and Baldwin", strike ","
- Pg 36 the picture for Agren could be better. Maybe that is just a printing issue
- Pg 39 add the renewed lease in 2018
- Pg 41, "he logged..." Run on sentence
- Pg 41, site needs just Ivy remediation
- Pg 46, Lost Lake Park Lost Lake has been (or is) referred to as Spirit Lake by Native American groups. The legend describes....Also, Lost Lake is probably a kettle lake (common types of lakes formed after glaciation)
- Pg 46, "from Olympia to dig geoducks" strike dig and write harvest
- Pg 48, Johnson/Upper Shinglemill Salmon Preserve 1st sentence should start "this site", "The preserve"
- Pg 48 IAC is referred to but I am not sure if has been written out before this page
- Pg 49, line 2 A wetland slough bisects the property and intersects a west to east flowing creek
- Pg 49, Oswalt/Lower Shinglemill Salmon Preserve First sentence isn't a sentence. Use decimal for "3/8"
- Pg 49, 2nd paragraph in Oswalt/Shinglemill...., last sentence "The total trail length is 1.5 miles"
- Pg 49, 3rd paragraph under Oswalt/Shinglemill...- "...Oswalt, Jr. of Shelton, WA..." "These structures have been removed from the site. Any trash, abandoned vehicles and appliances have also been removed. The Land Trust planted evergreen trees, native shrubs and cedar trees in order to support restoration of the property.
- Pg 50, line 2 A small venture = At one time, a small venture...
- Pg 50, paragraph 3 bain = basin, decimal useage of 3 ¾

Pg 51 – Interagency committee is used here and written out but has been referred to as IAC prior to this page

Pg 51 – decimals .44 = 0.44, etc

Pg 51, last bullet pt -: thirteen should be: 13

Pg 54 - I don't think this is the first use of NRPA, 2^{nd} paragraph 2^{nd} to last sentence -I am not sure about the use of the word incite, not sure what to change it to either.

Pg 54, last paragraph, 4th line – ranked highest at 71% ranked – reword. Also, don't use parenthesis for the lowest ranking, just commas

Pg 55, line 5 – "who pay the hourly" = who pay an hourly

Pg 55, line 4 – At the time of this writing, exercise, dance...

Pg 60, opportunity to address the underserved communities – special needs should be people with disabilities

Pg 61, paragraph 2 – the tractor lease is paid = will be paid

Pg 63, line 1 - via = by implementing

Pg 63, line 6 – "due to recent Fire District" = due to a 2018 Fire District, "Ivey lid lift and the passages of" = levy lid lift and the passage of

Pg 64, debt financing, first bullet – "to the VPD Board" = to the recent or current VPD Board

General tone – anything like "at the present time" should be changed to at the time of this writing...

Present tense should be changed to "will be"